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FUNDS ALLOCATED TO MADHYA PRADESH UNDER PMKSY


4025. SMT. DELKAR KALABEN MOHANBHAI:


Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the funds allocated/sanctioned/released to Madhya Pradesh under Pradhan Mantri Kisan Sampada Yojana (PMKSY) during the last five years and the current year;

(b) the details of outstanding funds yet to be released;

(c) the details of the farmers benefitted under PMKSY in Madhya Pradesh including

Khandwa district during the last five years till date; and

(d) the details of the efforts being made by the Government for access of scheme in Madhya

Pradesh?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

(SHRI RAVNEET SINGH)


(a), (b), (c) & (d). Ministry of Food Processing Industries is implementing a Central Sector umbrella scheme Pradhan Mantra Kisan Sampada Yojana (PMKSY). Under component schemes of PMKSY, Ministry provides financial assistance for setting up food processing industries and related infrastructure. PMKSY is demand driven in nature and applications are invited through Expression of Interest (EoI) from all over India. The funds are not allocated/sanctioned/released State wise under any of the component schemes of PMKSY.


58 projects have been approved in Madhya Pradesh since inception under various component schemes of PMKSY with the project cost of ₹1164.45 crore and approved grants in aid/subsidy of ₹386.54 crore. So far, ₹244.44 crore has been released to these 58 projects.


Out of 58 projects approved in Madhya Pradesh including Khandwa district since inception under various component schemes of PMKSY, 29 projects are operational benefitting 87,191 farmers.


Under the Pradhan Mantri Kisan Sampada Yojana (PMKSY) scheme, various initiatives have been taken to promote and increase awareness & participation among beneficiaries through National & State level awareness campaigns such as Newspaper advertisement, Radio Jingles, Exhibitions & Expos, Buyer-Seller Meets, Ministry’s website, etc. since the inception of the scheme.
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